

31st Gujarat State Level National Children Science Congress

Date – 1st December, 2023

"The science of today is the technology of tomorrow."- Edward Teller

The 31st Gujarat State Level National Children Science Congress, a program of National Council for Science and Technology Communication (NCSTC) Department of Science and Technology Government of India. It was organized by the Gujarat Council on Science and Technology (GUJCOST), Department of Science and Technology, Government of Gujarat. It witnessed enthusiastic participation from Adani Public School (APS) children, showcasing their remarkable dedication to scientific exploration and innovation. Our two students Soumadeep Chowdhury and Tanay Chothani from Class XI were selected for the same.

The 31st Gujarat State Level National Children Science Congress was held on 1st December 2023 at Science City Ahmedabad. Altogether there more than 500 projects. Our students presented the working model of Eco – Friendly Smart Home. They were awarded a Telescope and Certificate of participation. Ms. Dhwani Buch was also awarded a Certificate of Participation as a Guide teacher.

Principal Dr. Mayur Patadia congratulated Ms. Dhwani Buch for her continuous guidance and students for participating in such events and giving their best.





31" GUJARAT STATE LEVEL **NATIONAL CHILDREN'S SCIENCE CONGRESS 2023** 30" November 2023 - 2" December 2023

A program of National Council for Science & Technology Communication (NCSTC) Dept. of Science & Technology, Govt. of India

> Organized by Gujarat Council on Science and Technology Dept. of Science & Technology, Govt. of Gujarat

Focal Theme Understanding Ecosystem for Health and Well-Being

Certificate of Participation

We acknowledge the presentation of the project of MasteriAtives Janay Chathani of Adant Public Scheel, Mundra in the Gujarat State Level Program of 31[°] National Children's Science Congress 2023 held at Gujarat Science City. Ahmedabad during 30° November 2023 - 2rd December 2023.

We highly appreciate his / her effort and contribution in the team of the child scientists to make the program a grand success.

Dr. Narottam Sahoo Advisor & Member Secretary GUJCOST